

## **Rural Enterprises & Farmer Funding**

## Addendum to Schedule of Charges w.e.f. July 1, 2021

Type of Charge	Charges				
	Sr.	Particulars	Charges		
	1	Sanction limit upto Rs. 0.25 lakhs	No charge		
	2	Sanction Limits above Rs. 0.25 lakhs and upto Rs. 25.00 lakhs	Rs. 250 per report		
Issuance of Opinion Report	3	Sanction Limits above Rs. 25.00 lakhs	Rs. 500 per report		
Signature verification	Rs. 50/- per application / letter				
Issuance of No Dues					
Certificate (duplicate)	Rs. 50/- or as per State Law - Per certificate				
	Upto Rs. 0.10 lakh – Rs. 2.50 per transaction Above Rs 0.10 lakh to Rs. 1.00 lakh – Rs. 5.00 per transaction Above Rs 1.00 lakh to Rs 2.00 lakhs – Rs. 15.00 per transaction				
NEFT	Above Rs. 2.00 Lakhs – Rs.25.00 per transaction.				
	Rs. 50/- Per instrument				
Stop Payment	Rs. 100/- per series, per instruction				

## Addendum to Schedule of Charges w.e.f. July 15, 2021

	Documentation Charges In case of Simple/Registered Mortgage/Equitable Mortgage					
	Sanctioned Limit	In case charge not to be registered with CERSAI	In case charge is to be registered with CERSAI	(Not		
1.	Sanction Limits upto Rs. 1 lakh	Nil	Nil for FDOD	applicable		
2.	Sanction Limits above Rs. 1 lakh and upto Rs. 5 lakhs	Nil	Rs. 1,000	Commodity Product)		
3.	Sanction Limits above Rs. 5 lakhs and upto Rs. 25 lakhs	Nil	Rs. 1,500			
4.	Sanction Limits above Rs. 25 lakhs and upto Rs. 100 lakhs	Rs. 1,500	Rs. 3,000			
5.	Sanction Limits above Rs. 100 lakhs	Rs. 3,500	Rs. 3,500			

\*Goods and Services tax (GST) will be charged extra as per the applicable rates, on all the charges and fees (wherever GST is applicable).